

## FIRST-TIER TRIBUNAL GENERAL REGULATORY CHAMBER Information Rights

**Tribunal Reference:** EA/2014/0016

**Appellant:** Nicholas John Low

**Respondent:** The Information Commissioner

Judge: NJ Warren

## **DECISION NOTICE**

1. At the request of Mr Low I have considered afresh the decision of the registrar to refuse to accept his appeal.

2. My decision is to confirm the decision of the registrar for the reasons given by the Information Commissioner in his email dated 13 February 2014.

**NJ** Warren

**Chamber President** 

Dated 26 February 2014